
IRC-1628_CO#1FORM_20200428 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1628-85th Street_96th Ave to 101st Ave_ Roadway Improvements\1-Admin\Project Closeout\IRC-1628_CO#1FORM_20200428.doc Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 8/18/2020         EFFECTIVE DATE:8/18/2020  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Timothy Rose Contracting  
Project: VERO LAKE ESTATES 85th STREET MILLINGS FROM 101st AVENUE TO 
                 96th AVENUE  
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1628         
OWNER’S Bid No. 2019012 
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

  
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items in order 
to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

Description of Itemized Changes 
 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT 
PRICE: 

  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  

Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Contract Price $921,263,40 

  
 Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
150  
180  

Net decrease of this 
Change Order: 

$(202,196.78   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
0  
0  

Contract Price with all 
approved Change Orders: 

$719,066.62 
  

 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
150  
180  

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
       Rob Skok        
By:  By:  By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     
Date:       Date:       Date:      

 



Item No. Description Unit Unit Price Quantity Price Increase Price Decrease

104-1
ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS/ROLLED EROSION 
CONTROL PRODUCTS (JUTE MESH) SY 8.50 38.00 323.00

104-20 CHEMICAL TREATMENT-FLOC LOGS, DRUMS EA 280.00 12.00 3,360.00

110-7-1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE (RELOCATION) EA 150.00 1.00 150.00

334-1-13
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC., TRAFFIC C (TYPE 
SP 12.5, 1-1/2" THICK) TN 118.00 2.13  251.34

337-7-82
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC 
C, TYPE FC-9.5, PG 76-22 (1" THICK) TN 122.00 8.55  1,043.10

430-982-123 MITERED END SECTION, 15" CD EA 1250.00 8.00 10,000.00

570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA) SY 2.20 12048.45 26,506.59

700-1-11
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT,                   
UP TO 12 SF AS 325.00 4.00 1,300.00

700-1-50 SINGLE SIGN POST, RELOCATE AS 150.00 17.00  2,550.00

706-3
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-
DIRECTIONAL AMBER/AMBER) EA 5.00 100.00  500.00

711-11-125
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" 
FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK LF 4.65 285.00  1,325.25

711-16-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID 6" LF 1.00 8896.00  8,896.00

711-16-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" LF 1.00 5356.00  5,356.00

WCD 1 SOIL EXCHANGE LS 2566.00 1.00 2,566.00

WCD 2 RISER'S FOR INLETS LS 4280.00 1.00 4,280.00

WCD 3 GUARDRAIL POSTS LS 1773.00 1.00 1,773.00

WCD 4 MILLINGS FOR DRIVEWAYS LS 745.50 1.00 745.50

999-25 FORCE ACCOUNT LS 150,000.00

SUBTOTALS 9,364.50 211,561.28

 VERO LAKE ESTATES 85th STREET MILLINGS FROM 
101st AVENUE TO 96th AVENUE TOTAL

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES

PROJECT NAME: VERO LAKE ESTATES 85th STREET MILLINGS FROM 101st 
AVENUE TO 96th AVENUE 

PROJECT NO: IRC-1628, BID NO. 2019012

$202,196.78

00310-1
F:\Public Works\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1628-85th Street_96th Ave to 101st Ave_ Roadway Improvements\1-Admin\Agenda Items\Project Closeout\IRC-

1628_CO#1_20200428REV2


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form
	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL
	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGESPROJECT NAME: VERO LAKE ESTATES 85th STREET MILLINGS FROM 101st AVENUE TO 96th AVENUE



